α	
(1	j
ō	١
Œ	١
•	1
À	
9	
`	
=	ì
Ε.	ij
	1
╚	9
	ı
Œ.	
ш	
ro	
_	•

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET MS1 - 3594US PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trac	demark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) James R Hamilton	06/20/08	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Michael R Fortin	06/20/08	Name: Microsoft Corporation Internal Address:		
Mike Neil Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	06/23/08 ed?√Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution D	ate(s):	Street Address: One Microsoft Way		
Execution Date(s) Listed in Box 1 above.				
	rger	City: Redmond		
Joint Research Agreement	ange of Name			
Government Interest Assignment		State: WA		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmator	v License	Country: Zip: <u>98052</u>		
Other	Licerise			
4. Application or patent number(s):	This	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
40/446,000	2000	2.1 415.11 (10.10)		
12/146,968 filed 6/26/	2006			
5. Name and address to whom corres	 	tached? Yes No		
concerning document should be mai		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: <u>Lee & Hayes, PLLC</u>		7 Tatal Sec /27 CED 4 24/h) 9 2 44)		
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 421 W Riverside Ave Ste 500		Enclosed		
Street Address. 421 W Riverside Ave 5	<u>te 500</u>	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Spokane		8. Payment Information		
State: WA Zip:992	01	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1109		
	<u> </u>	Expiration Date 06/11		
Phone Number: <u>509-324-9256</u>		b. Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number: 509-323-8979 Email Address:	·	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	Cianak	7-11-08		
Signature Date Date				
Brian J. Pangrle Reg # 42973 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be found to (574) 072 0440 or well-ut-				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 021238 FRAME: 0491**

From: 07/14/2008 10:59 #144 P.002/006

Recordation Form Cover Sheet Additional Pages

MS1 - 3594US

Patent Application No

Patent No.

12/146,968

filed

6/26/2008

Name of Conveying Parties

Execution Date

Burton J Smith

06/23/08

PATENT REEL: 021238 FRAME: 0492 JUN-20-2008 09:27A FROM:

TO: 915093238979

P.5/6

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: 321175.01

		(OC Docket No.: MS1-3594US)
· I/WF lames	R Hamilton Michael R For	tin, Mike Neil, Burton J Smith, ,
		TION") disclosed and/or claimed in
	=	N-VOLATILE SOLID-STATE MEMORY
BY MOVING DATA BASED O		ſ
("APPLICATION"), which:	M DATA GENERATION AN	D WEINORT WEAR
	والمراجع المراجع المرا	PATENT ACCIONING ACCIONOD
		PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
		ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
	·	de Avenue, Sulte 500, Spokane,
_	-	ated with customer number
		s (Application No. $\frac{12/146,968}{}$,
filed <u>06/</u>	this APPLIC	ATION's Application No. and filing
date, wh	en known;	
was filed	i on and was given Ap	plication No;
🔲 is filed o	oncurrently herewith;	
Microsoft Co	rporation, a Washington (orporation, on behalf of itself and
		to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
entire and exclusive rights	, title and interest in the	NVENTION and the APPLICATION
(and all other applications	and patents derived there	from, such as continuing
		ries, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVE		
	***	the receipt of which is hereby
		by sells, assigns and transfers to
-	·	ind interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APP	-	Interest in the inversion and
		Land decuments required for
-		ments and documents required for
	•	d APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
		and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the	APPLICATION (and APPLIC	ATION DERIVATIVES).
00011		
(18/9/11	0	
of 1 Tramelon	2008-6-20	james R Hamilton
inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
		Michael R Fortin
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
•		

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 021238 FRAME: 0493

PAGE: 04

10K SE S008 00:S2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: 321176.01 (OC Docket No.: MS1-3594US)

("ASSIGNOR"), have invented so a patent application entitled "BY MOVING DATA BASED ON E ("APPLICATION"), which: Will be filed hereby authors be been been been been been been been	optimization of No OPTIMIZATION OF No OATA GENERATION All without this execute forizes, and requests and requests and requests are placed, who are assument here in parenth who with a parenth pration, a Washington ASSIGNEE"), is entitled the and interest in the patents derived the inited States, its terrial option of the property of the states of the inited States, its terrial options.	ed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR , ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of side Avenue, Suite 500, Spokane, ociated with customer number esis (Application No. 12/146,968), ICATION'S Application No. and filing application No; of Corporation, on behalf of itself and do, and is desirous of acquiring, the INVENTION and the APPLICATION		
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and				
the APPLICATION (and APPLIC	CATION DERIVATIVES);		
ASSIGNOR agree	es to execute all inst of the APPI ICATION	ruments and documents required for (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for		
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting				
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).				
		James R Hamilton		
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language		
Michall Forth	6-26-08	Michael R Fortin		
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language		

JUNTED ESEC 18-DIE (NOI)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: 321176,01 (OC Docket No.: MS1-3594US)

Inventor's Signature

Date

Printed Name in Native Language

6/23/2008

Burton | Smith

Inventor's Signature

Date

Printed Name in Native Language

Page 2 of 2

JUN 26 2008 10:52

RECORDED: 07/14/2008

PAGE.03

PATENT REEL: 021238 FRAME: 0495